P2 Exams & Required Meetings - Spring 2025

Extended accommodation exam times require a letter from Student

Disability Services (SDS) presented to each course coordinator.

*For Performance-Based Assessments (PBA) and other course assignments, see individual course syllabi.

Week Day Date Course Course Name Primary Exam Primary Exam 1.5x Exam Comments
Number & Req Mtgs & Required Meetings Time & Location
Length Time & Location (SDS Accommodations Only)
(minutes)
1 Tue 1/21 IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Orientation (Spring semester students only) 50 3:30 PM - 4:20 PM 256 CPB Spring semester students only
Wed 1/22 IPPE Hospital Final Discussion (Winter break students only) 120 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM 256 CPB Winter break students only
Fri 1/24
2 Mon 1/27
Mon 1/27 IPPE Community Final Discussion (Winter break students only) 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 256 CPB Winter break students only
Fri 1/31
3 Mon 2/3 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 7:30 AM - 10:15 AM 203 IBIF Exam 1
Tue 2/4 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (see syllabus) 9:30 AM - 12:20 PM 210CPB Required attendance; see syllabus
Wed 2/5 IPA Pharmacy Day on the Hill (no Synthesis) No Synthesis
Thu 2/6 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (see syllabus) 9:30 AM - 12:20 PM 210 CPB Required attendance; see syllabus
Thur 2/6 P2 Forum with Dean Ray and Dean Sanoski 55 12:20- 1:15 PM 210 CPB All P2 students
Fri 2/7 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (morning) (see syllabus)  8:30 AM - 12:20 PM 143 CPB (see syllabus) Required attendance; see syllabus
Fri 2/7 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (afternoon) (see syllabus) 1:30 PM - 2:20 PM 210 CPB Required attendance; see syllabus
4 Mon 2/10
Fri 2/14
5 Mon 2/17 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 7:30 AM - 10:15 AM 203 IBIF Exam 2
Fri 2/21
6 Mon 2/24 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 7:30 AM - 10:15 AM 203 IBIF Exam 3
Fri 2/28 8275 Advanced Health Services 60 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM 210 CPB 7:30 AM - 9:00 AM 203 IBIF Exam 1
7 Mon 3/3 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 7:30 AM - 10:15 AM 203 IBIF Exam 4
Fri 3/7
8 Mon 3/10 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 7:30 AM - 10:15 AM 203 IBIF Exam 5
Tue 3/11 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (see syllabus) 9:30 AM - 12:20 PM 210 CPB Required attendance; see syllabus
Wed 3/12 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (see syllabus) 9:30 AM - 12:20 PM 210 CPB Required attendance; see syllabus
Thu 3/13 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (see syllabus) 9:30 AM - 12:20 PM 210 CPB Required attendance; see syllabus
Fri 3/14 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (morning) (see syllabus) 8:30 AM - 12:20 PM 143 CPB (see syllabus) Required attendance; see syllabus
Fri 3/14 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (afternoon) (see syllabus) 1:30 PM - 2:20 PM 210 CPB Required attendance; see syllabus
SPRING BREAK 3/17 - 3/21
9 Mon 3/24
Tue 3/25 IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Midpoint Discussion (Spring semester students only) 50 3:30 PM - 4:20 PM 256 CPB Spring students only
Fri 3/28
10 Tue 4/1 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME 110 9:30 AM - 11:20 AM 210 CPB 8:30 AM - 11:15 AM 203 IBIF Exam 1
Fri 4/4
11 Mon 4/7 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il 90 8:30 AM - 10:00 AM 110AB CPB 7:30 AM - 9:45 AM 203 IBIF Math Exam
Wed 4/9 2025-26 IPPE Clincal Preference Selection Meeting (All P2s) 50 8:30 AM - 9:20 AM 210 CPB All P2 students
Fri 4/11 8275 Advanced Health Services 60 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM 210 CPB 7:30 AM - 9:00 AM 203 IBIF Exam 2
12 Mon 4/14 No exam this day - ID exam the next day
Tue 4/15 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME 110 9:30 AM - 11:20 AM 210CPB 8:30 AM - 11:15 AM 203 IBIF Exam 2
Fri 4/18 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - PBA (see syllabus)  8:30 AM - 5:30 PM 143, 151, 155, 157 CPB
(Class Time + PBA blocks; see syllabus)
13 Mon 4/21 No exam this day - ID exam the next day
Tue 4/22 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME 110 9:30 AM - 11:20 AM 210 CPB 8:30 AM - 11:15 AM 203 IBIF Exam 3
Fri 4/25
14 Mon 4/28 P2 2025-26 IPPE Community & Hospital Orientation (Summer 2025 students only) 50 9:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB Summer 2025 students only
Use P2 exam block
Thu 5/1 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME 110 9:30 AM - 11:20 AM 210CPB 8:30 AM - 11:15 AM 203 IBIF Exam 4
Fri 5/2 No exam this day - ID exam the prior day
Fri 5/2 8132 P2 CPD Class Meeting 50 9:30 AM - 10:20 AM 210 CPB All P2 students
15 Mon 5/5
Thu 5/8 2025-26 IPPE Clinical Orientation (Summer 2025 students only) 50 1:30 PM - 2:20 PM 210 CPB Summer 2025 students only
Fri 5/9 8275 Advanced Health Services 60 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM 210 CPB 7:30 AM - 9:00 AM 203 IBIF Exam 3
Fri 5/9 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - PBA (see syllabus)  9:30 AM - 5:30 PM 143, 151, 155, 157 CPB PBA begins immediately after Advanced Health Services
(Class Time + PBA blocks; see syllabus) exam ends at 9:30 AM.
16 Mon 5/12 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 210CPB 1:30 PM - 4:15 PM 203 IBIF Exam 5
FINALS Tue 5/13 P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment 60 9:30 AM - 10:30 AM 210 CPB 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM 257 CPB
WEEK Wed 5/14 P2 APPE Readiness - Key Drugs Assessment 60 11:30 AM - 12:30 PM 110AB CPB 11:30 AM - 1:00 PM 203 IBIF
Thu 5/15 IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Final Discussion (Spring semester students only) 110 9:30 AM - 11:20 AM 256 CPB Spring semester students only
Thu 5/15 P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment - 2nd Chance 60 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM 257 CPB 1:30 PM - 3:00 PM 257 CPB
Fri 5/16 P2 APPE Readiness - Key Drugs Assessment - 2nd Chance 60 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM 257 CPB 1:30 PM - 3:00 PM 257 CPB
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P2 Exams (by course) - Spring 2025

Extended accommodation exam times require a

letter from Student Disability Services (SDS)

*For Performance-Based Assessments (PBA) and other course assignments, see individual course syllabi.

Course
Number

8261
8261
8261
8261
8261
8263
8263
8263
8263
8263
8265
8265
8265
8265
8265
8265
8265
8265
8265
8265
8265

8265

8275
8275
8275

P2 Required Meetings - Spring 2025

8132
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Course Name

IP: Neurology & Psychiatry

IP: Neurology & Psychiatry

IP: Neurology & Psychiatry

IP: Neurology & Psychiatry

IP: Neurology & Psychiatry

IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME

IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME

IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME

IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME

IP: Infectious Diseases

Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis
Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis
Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (morning)
Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (afternoon)
Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis
Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis
Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis
Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (morning)
Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - Synthesis (afternoon)
Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il

Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - PBA

Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il - PBA

Advanced Health Services

Advanced Health Services

Advanced Health Services

P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment

P2 APPE Readiness - Key Drugs Assessment

P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment - 2nd Chance

P2 APPE Readiness - Key Drugs Assessment - 2nd Chance

Required Meeting

IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Orientation (Spring semester students only)
IPPE Hospital Final Discussion (Winter break students only)

IPPE Community Final Discussion (Winter break students only)

IPA Pharmacy Day on the Hill (no Synthesis)

P2 Forum with Dean Ray and Dean Sanoski

IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Midpoint Discussion (Spring semester students only)
2025-26 IPPE Clincal Preference Selection Meeting (All P2s)

P2 2025-26 IPPE Community & Hospital Orientation (Summer 2025 students only)
P2 CPD Class Meeting

2025-26 IPPE Clinical Orientation (Summer 2025 students only)

IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Final Discussion (Spring semester students only)

Day

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Tue
Thu
Mon
Tue
Thu
Fri
Fri
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Fri
Mon
Fri

Fri

Fri
Fri
Fri
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Day

Tue
Wed

Mon
Wed
Thur
Tue
Wed
Mon
Fri
Thu
Thu

Date

2/3
2/17
2/24
3/3
3/10
4/1
4/15
4/22
5/1
5/12
2/4
2/6
2/7
2/7
3/11
3/12
3/13
3/14
3/14
4/7
4/18

5/9

2/28
4/11
5/9
5/13
5/14
5/15
5/16

Date

1/21
1/22
1/27
2/5
2/6
3/25
4/9
4/28
5/2
5/8
5/15

Primary Exam
& Req Mtgs

Length

(minutes)

110

110

110

110

110

110

110

110

110

110
(see syllabus)
(see syllabus)
(see syllabus)
(see syllabus)
(see syllabus)
(see syllabus)
(see syllabus)
(see syllabus)
(see syllabus)

90
(see syllabus)

(see syllabus)

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Req Mtgs
Length

(minutes)

50
120

110

55
50
50
50
50
50
110

Primary Exam

& Required Meetings

8:30 AM - 10:20 AM
8:30 AM - 10:20 AM
8:30 AM - 10:20 AM
8:30 AM - 10:20 AM
8:30 AM - 10:20 AM
9:30 AM - 11:20 AM
9:30 AM - 11:20 AM
9:30 AM - 11:20 AM
9:30 AM - 11:20 AM
1:30 PM - 3:20 PM

9:30 AM - 12:20 PM
9:30 AM - 12:20 PM
8:30 AM - 12:20 PM
1:30 PM - 2:20 PM

9:30 AM - 12:20 PM
9:30 AM - 12:20 PM
9:30 AM - 12:20 PM
8:30 AM - 12:20 PM
1:30 PM - 2:20 PM

8:30 AM - 10:00 AM
8:30 AM - 5:30 PM

(Class Time + PBA blocks; see syllabus)

9:30 AM - 5:30 PM

(Class Time + PBA blocks; see syllabus)

8:30 AM - 9:30 AM
8:30 AM - 9:30 AM
8:30 AM - 9:30 AM
9:30 AM - 10:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:30 PM
1:30PM - 2:30 PM
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Time & Location

110AB CPB

110AB CPB

110AB CPB

110AB CPB

110AB CPB

210 CPB

210 CPB

210 CPB

210 CPB

210 CPB

210 CPB

210 CPB

143 CPB (see syllabus)
210 CPB

210 CPB

210 CPB

210 CPB

143 CPB (see syllabus)
210 CPB

110AB CPB

143, 151, 155, 157 CPB

143, 151, 155, 157 CPB

210 CPB
210CPB
210 CPB
210CPB
110AB CPB
257 CPB
257 CPB

Required Meetings

3:30PM -4:20 PM
4:00 PM - 6:00 PM

1:30 PM - 3:20 PM

12:20- 1:15 PM
3:30 PM - 4:20 PM
8:30 AM - 9:20 AM
9:30 AM - 10:20 AM
9:30 AM - 10:20 AM
1:30 PM - 2:20 PM
9:30 AM - 11:20 AM

Time & Location

256 CPB
256 CPB

256 CPB

210 CPB
256 CPB
210 CPB
110AB CPB
210 CPB
210 CPB
256 CPB

1.5x Exam

Time & Location
(SDS Accommodations Only)

7:30 AM - 10:15 AM
7:30 AM - 10:15 AM
7:30 AM - 10:15 AM
7:30 AM - 10:15 AM
7:30 AM - 10:15 AM
8:30 AM - 11:15 AM
8:30 AM - 11:15 AM
8:30 AM - 11:15 AM
8:30 AM - 11:15 AM
1:30 PM - 4:15 PM

7:30 AM - 9:45 AM

7:30 AM - 9:00 AM
7:30 AM - 9:00 AM
7:30 AM - 9:00 AM
9:00 AM - 10:30 AM
11:30 AM - 1:00 PM
1:30 PM - 3:00 PM
1:30 PM - 3:00 PM

203 IBIF
203 IBIF
203 IBIF
203 IBIF
203 IBIF
203 IBIF
203 IBIF
203 IBIF
203 IBIF
203 IBIF

203 IBIF

203 IBIF
203 IBIF
203 IBIF
257 CPB
203 IBIF
257 CPB
257 CPB

Comments

Exam 1

Exam 2

Exam 3

Exam 4

Exam 5

Exam 1

Exam 2

Exam 3

Exam 4

Exam 5

Required attendance; see syllabus
Required attendance; see syllabus
Required attendance; see syllabus
Required attendance; see syllabus
Required attendance; see syllabus
Required attendance; see syllabus
Required attendance; see syllabus
Required attendance; see syllabus
Required attendance; see syllabus
Math Exam

PBA begins immediately after Advanced Health Services
exam ends at 9:30 AM.

Exam 1

Exam 2

Exam 3

Comments

Spring semester students only
Winter break students only

Winter break students only
No Synthesis

All P2 students

Spring students only

All P2 students

Summer 2025 students only
All P2 students

Summer 2025 students only
Spring semester students only
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