P2 Exams & Required Meetings - Spring 2025

Extended accommodation exam times require a letter from Student Disability Services (SDS) presented to each course coordinator.

Week	Day	Date	Course	nd other course assignments, see individual course syllabi. Course Name	Primary Exam		Primary Exam	1.5x Exa	m	Comments
WEEK	Day	Date		Course Marine	-					Comments
			Number		& Req Mtgs		equired Meetings	Time & Loc (SDS Accommodat		
					Length (minutes)	11	me & Location		,,,	
1	Tue	1/21		IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Orientation (Spring semester students only)	50	3:30 PM - 4:20 PM	256 CPB			Spring semester students only
-	Wed	1/22		IPPE Hospital Final Discussion (Winter break students only)	120	4:00 PM - 6:00 PM	256 CPB			Winter break students only
	Fri	1/24			120					
2	Mon	1/27								
-	Mon	1/27		IPPE Community Final Discussion (Winter break students only)	110	1:30 PM - 3:20 PM	256 CPB			Winter break students only
	Fri	1/31			110	1.001101 0.201101				
3	Mon	2/3	8261	IP: Neurology & Psychiatry	110	8:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 10:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 1
-	Tue	2/4	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis		9:30 AM - 12:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
	Wed	2/5		IPA Pharmacy Day on the Hill (no Synthesis)	(,					No Synthesis
	Thu	2/6	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 12:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
	Thur	2/6		P2 Forum with Dean Ray and Dean Sanoski	55	12:20 - 1:15 PM	210 CPB			All P2 students
	Fri	2/7	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis (morning)	(see syllabus)	8:30 AM - 12:20 PM	143 CPB (see syllabus)			Required attendance; see syllabus
	Fri	2/7	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis (afternoon)		1:30 PM - 2:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
4	Mon	2/10								
	Fri	2/14								
5	Mon	2/17	8261	IP: Neurology & Psychiatry	110	8:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 10:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 2
	Fri	2/21								
6	Mon	2/24	8261	IP: Neurology & Psychiatry	110	8:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 10:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 3
	Fri	2/28	8275	Advanced Health Services	60	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	210 CPB	7:30 AM - 9:00 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 1
7	Mon	3/3	8261	IP: Neurology & Psychiatry	110	8:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 10:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 4
	Fri	3/7								
8	Mon	3/10	8261	IP: Neurology & Psychiatry	110	8:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 10:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 5
	Tue	3/11	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 12:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
	Wed	3/12	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 12:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
	Thu	3/13	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 12:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
	Fri	3/14	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis (morning)	(see syllabus)	8:30 AM - 12:20 PM	143 CPB <i>(see syllabus)</i>			Required attendance; see syllabus
	Fri	3/14	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis (afternoon)	(see syllabus)	1:30 PM - 2:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
				SPRING BREAK 3/17 - 3/21						
9	Mon	3/24								
	Tue	3/25		IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Midpoint Discussion (Spring semester students only)	50	3:30 PM - 4:20 PM	256 CPB			Spring students only
	Fri	3/28								
10	Tue	4/1	8263	IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME	110	9:30 AM - 11:20 AM	210 CPB	8:30 AM - 11:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 1
	Fri	4/4								
11	Mon	4/7	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II	90	8:30 AM - 10:00 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 9:45 AM	203 IBIF	Math Exam
	Wed	4/9		2025-26 IPPE Clincal Preference Selection Meeting (All P2s)	50	8:30 AM - 9:20 AM	210 CPB			All P2 students
	Fri	4/11	8275	Advanced Health Services	60	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	210 CPB	7:30 AM - 9:00 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 2
12	Mon	4/14								No exam this day - ID exam the next day
	Tue	4/15	8263	IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME	110	9:30 AM - 11:20 AM	210 CPB	8:30 AM - 11:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 2
	Fri	4/18	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - PBA	(see syllabus)	8:30 AM - 5:30 PM	143, 151, 155, 157 CPB			
13	Mon	4/21				(Class Time + PBA blocks; see	syllabus)			No exam this day - ID exam the next day
12		4/21 4/22	8263	IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME	110	9:30 AM - 11:20 AM	210 CPB	8:30 AM - 11:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 3
	Tue Fri	4/22 4/25	0205	II. IIIICCIIOUS DISCASES - CLASS IIIVIL	110	J.JU AIVI - 11.20 AIVI		0.50 AIVI - 11.15 AIVI		
14	Mon	4/23		P2 2025-26 IPPE Community & Hospital Orientation (Summer 2025 students only)	50	9:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB			Summer 2025 students only
7.4	WUT	7/20		- 2 2025 20 FFE Community & Hospital Orientation (Summer 2025 Students Offy)	50	5.50 AIVI - 10.20 AIVI	TTOAD CLD			Summer 2025 students offig
										Use P2 exam block
	Thu	5/1	8263	IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME	110	9:30 AM - 11:20 AM	210 CPB	8:30 AM - 11:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 4
	Fri	5/2	5205		110				200 1011	No exam this day - ID exam the prior day
	Fri	5/2	8132	P2 CPD Class Meeting	50	9:30 AM - 10:20 AM	210 CPB			All P2 students
15	Mon	5/5	5102							
-	Thu	5/8		2025-26 IPPE Clinical Orientation (Summer 2025 students only)	50	1:30 PM - 2:20 PM	210 CPB			Summer 2025 students only
	Fri	5/9	8275	Advanced Health Services	60	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	210 CPB	7:30 AM - 9:00 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 3
	Fri	5/9	8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - PBA	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 5:30 PM	143, 151, 155, 157 CPB			PBA begins immediately after Advanced Health Serv
		-,-			,,	(Class Time + PBA blocks; see				exam ends at 9:30 AM.
16	Mon	5/12	8263	IP: Infectious Diseases	110	1:30 PM - 3:20 PM	210 CPB	1:30 PM - 4:15 PM	203 IBIF	Exam 5
NALS	Tue	5/12	0203	P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment	60	9:30 AM - 10:30 AM	210 CPB 210 CPB	9:00 AM - 10:30 AM	203 IBI 257 CPB	
VEEK	Wed	5/13 5/14		P2 APPE Readiness - Key Drugs Assessment	60	11:30 AM - 12:30 PM	110AB CPB	11:30 AM - 1:00 PM	203 IBIF	
VLLN	Thu	5/15		IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Final Discussion (Spring semester students only)	110	9:30 AM - 11:20 AM	256 CPB	11.007.001.001.01	203 101	Spring semester students only
	Thu	5/15		P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment - 2nd Chance	60	1:30 PM - 2:30 PM	257 CPB	1:30 PM - 3:00 PM	257 CPB	epinio semester stadents only
		-, 10								
	Fri	5/16		P2 APPE Readiness - Key Drugs Assessment - 2nd Chance	60	1:30 PM - 2:30 PM	257 CPB	1:30 PM - 3:00 PM	257 CPB	

P2 Exams (by course) - Spring 2025

Extended accommodation exam times require a letter from Student Disability Services (SDS)

*For Performance-Based Assessments (PBA) and other course assignments, see individual course syllabi.

Course	Course Name	Day	Date	Primary Exam	Primary E	xam	1.5x Exa	m	Comments
lumber				& Req Mtgs	& Required Meetings		Time & Location		
				Length	Time & Lo	cation	(SDS Accommodati	ons Only)	
				(minutes)					
8261	IP: Neurology & Psychiatry	Mon	2/3	110	8:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 10:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 1
8261	IP: Neurology & Psychiatry	Mon	2/17	110	8:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 10:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 2
8261	IP: Neurology & Psychiatry	Mon	2/24	110	8:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 10:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 3
8261	IP: Neurology & Psychiatry	Mon	3/3	110	8:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 10:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 4
8261	IP: Neurology & Psychiatry	Mon	3/10	110	8:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 10:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 5
8263	IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME	Tue	4/1	110	9:30 AM - 11:20 AM	210 CPB	8:30 AM - 11:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 1
8263	IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME	Tue	4/15	110	9:30 AM - 11:20 AM	210 CPB	8:30 AM - 11:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 2
8263	IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME	Tue	4/22	110	9:30 AM - 11:20 AM	210 CPB	8:30 AM - 11:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 3
8263	IP: Infectious Diseases - CLASS TIME	Thu	5/1	110	9:30 AM - 11:20 AM	210 CPB	8:30 AM - 11:15 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 4
8263	IP: Infectious Diseases	Mon	5/12	110	1:30 PM - 3:20 PM	210 CPB	1:30 PM - 4:15 PM	203 IBIF	Exam 5
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis	Tue	2/4	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 12:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis	Thu	2/6	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 12:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis (morning)	Fri	2/7	(see syllabus)	8:30 AM - 12:20 PM	143 CPB <i>(see syllabus)</i>			Required attendance; see syllabus
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis (afternoon)	Fri	2/7	(see syllabus)	1:30 PM - 2:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis	Tue	3/11	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 12:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis	Wed	3/12	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 12:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis	Thu	3/13	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 12:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis (morning)	Fri	3/14	(see syllabus)	8:30 AM - 12:20 PM	143 CPB <i>(see syllabus)</i>			Required attendance; see syllabus
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - Synthesis (afternoon)	Fri	3/14	(see syllabus)	1:30 PM - 2:20 PM	210 CPB			Required attendance; see syllabus
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II	Mon	4/7	90	8:30 AM - 10:00 AM	110AB CPB	7:30 AM - 9:45 AM	203 IBIF	Math Exam
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - PBA	Fri	4/18	(see syllabus)	8:30 AM - 5:30 PM	143, 151, 155, 157 CPB			
					(Class Time + PBA blocks; see syllabus)				
8265	Applications of Pharmacy Practice II - PBA	Fri	5/9	(see syllabus)	9:30 AM - 5:30 PM	143, 151, 155, 157 CPB			PBA begins immediately after Advanced Health Service
				_	(Class Time + PBA blocks; see syllabus)				exam ends at 9:30 AM.
8275	Advanced Health Services	Fri	2/28	60	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	210 CPB	7:30 AM - 9:00 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 1
8275	Advanced Health Services	Fri	4/11	60	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	210 CPB	7:30 AM - 9:00 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 2
8275	Advanced Health Services	Fri	5/9	60	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	210 CPB	7:30 AM - 9:00 AM	203 IBIF	Exam 3
	P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment	Tue	5/13	60	9:30 AM - 10:30 AM	210 CPB	9:00 AM - 10:30 AM	257 CPB	
	P2 APPE Readiness - Key Drugs Assessment	Wed	5/14	60	11:30 AM - 12:30 PM	110AB CPB	11:30 AM - 1:00 PM	203 IBIF	
	P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment - 2nd Chance	Thu	5/15	60	1:30 PM - 2:30 PM	257 CPB	1:30 PM - 3:00 PM	257 CPB	
	P2 APPE Readiness - Key Drugs Assessment - 2nd Chance	Fri	5/16	60	1:30 PM - 2:30 PM	257 CPB	1:30 PM - 3:00 PM	257 CPB	

P2 Required Meetings - Spring 2025

	Required Meeting	Day	Date	Req Mtgs Length (minutes)		Required Meetings Time & Location	Comments
	IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Orientation (Spring semester students only)	Tue	1/21	50	3:30 PM - 4:20 PM	256 CPB	Spring semester students only
	IPPE Hospital Final Discussion (Winter break students only)	Wed	1/22	120	4:00 PM - 6:00 PM	256 CPB	Winter break students only
	IPPE Community Final Discussion (Winter break students only)	Mon	1/27	110	1:30 PM - 3:20 PM	256 CPB	Winter break students only
	IPA Pharmacy Day on the Hill (no Synthesis)	Wed	2/5				No Synthesis
	P2 Forum with Dean Ray and Dean Sanoski	Thur	2/6	55	12:20 - 1:15 PM	210 CPB	All P2 students
	IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Midpoint Discussion (Spring semester students only)	Tue	3/25	50	3:30 PM - 4:20 PM	256 CPB	Spring students only
	2025-26 IPPE Clincal Preference Selection Meeting (All P2s)	Wed	4/9	50	8:30 AM - 9:20 AM	210 CPB	All P2 students
	P2 2025-26 IPPE Community & Hospital Orientation (Summer 2025 students only)	Mon	4/28	50	9:30 AM - 10:20 AM	110AB CPB	Summer 2025 students only
8132	P2 CPD Class Meeting	Fri	5/2	50	9:30 AM - 10:20 AM	210 CPB	All P2 students
	2025-26 IPPE Clinical Orientation (Summer 2025 students only)	Thu	5/8	50	1:30 PM - 2:20 PM	210 CPB	Summer 2025 students only
	IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Final Discussion (Spring semester students only)	Thu	5/15	110	9:30 AM - 11:20 AM	256 CPB	Spring semester students only